## FTC Ltd - Membership Terms and Conditions

- By completing this Frimley Tennis Club Ltd (FTC Ltd) membership application, I/we agree (and confirm the agreement of any Additional Applicants referred to on this application) that FTC Ltd may use the information I/we provide to the FTC Ltd to maintain membership and subscription records, arrange club and league matches, activities, and fixtures, and to facilitate contact to and between club members.
- 2) I/we understand and agree to my contact details (and others included on this form) being accessible to club members through the club's website member's login.
- 3) I/we understand that by becoming member(s) of FTC Ltd, a company limited by guarantee and I/we will be entered on the official Register of Members of FTC Ltd. As member(s) of FTC Ltd I/we each agree to pay up to the guarantee maximum of £1.00 if FTC Ltd is dissolved with outstanding liabilities.
- 4) I/We agree to abide by the Articles of Association of FTC Ltd and the General Club rules, as published on the website and available from the Club Secretary, which includes abiding by the LTA Disciplinary Code and any other applicable LTA policies.